

# THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan **Tel**: 03-79684001/2 **Fax**: 03-79577678 **E-mail**: <a href="mailto:roselein@iem.org.my">roselein@iem.org.my</a> **IEM Homepage**: <a href="http://www.myiem.org.my">http://www.myiem.org.my</a>

# **Electrical Engineering Final Year Poster Competition (EEFYP 2016)**

(Organised by Electrical Engineering Technical Division in conjunction with IEM Engineering Week 2016)

Date : 19<sup>th</sup> August 2016 (Friday)

Time : 8.30am - 2pm

Venue : C&S & TUS Lecture Hall, Second Floor, Wisma IEM.

#### SYNOPSIS

The Electrical Engineering Technical Division, Institution of Engineers Malaysia (EETD) in conjunction with IEM Engineering Week 2016 will be organising the inter-varsity Electrical Engineering Final Year Project (EEFYP) Poster Competition 2016. Hence, we would like to cordially invite you to submit **2 posters** representing your esteemed institution in the said competition. Here are the key dates for your kind attention:

Submission (softcopy) and registration period: 1st -8th August 2016

Competition day: 19th August 2016

Do note that the students are required to be present at IEM to present their posters on  $19^{\text{th}}$  August 2016 at 9am-12pm. Each presenter is allocated 10 minutes for presentation followed by 10 minutes for question and answer session.

Time	Tentative Itinerary
8:30-9am	Registration and setting up posters
9-9:15am	Opening speech by Chair
9:15-920am	Group photo
9:20-10:10am	Judging session 1
10:10-10:40am	Tea break/Refreshment
10:40-11:30am	Judging session 2
11:30-12:00pm	Talk on "Who is an Electrical Engineer?"
12:00-12:15pm	Prize giving ceremony
12:15-2pm	Lunch



## PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at http://www.myiem.org.my" and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

- > The competition is strictly limited to only the first **twenty (20) participants** who have registered.
- ➤ All posters should strictly adhere to the poster template provided.
- ➤ Interested members should register by confirming via invitation email sent out by the IEM EETD committee together with the reply slip below.

### Ir. YAU CHAU FONG

Chairman, Electrical Engineering Technical Division

- REPLY SLIP - email <a href="mailto:iemeetdmalaysia@gmail.com">iemeetdmalaysia@gmail.com</a>

Submission (softcopy) and registration period: 1st -8th August 2016

## Electrical Engineering Final Year Poster Competition (EEFYP 2016)

(Organised by Electrical Engineering Technical Division in conjunction with IEM Engineering Week 2016)

I wish to participate in the above competition with details as below:		
Lecturer in charge:	Institution:	
Contact number:		
Name of student 1:	Name of student 2:	
Title of poster:	Title of poster:	
Contact number:	Contact number:	
Date	Signature	